
Schipperke Specialties Results
Monday 4/18/2022
Obedience Trial #1 - Kathleen Cook, Judge
Regular
Utility B

HC, Schip 1st/HC#301 CH Minneka Abugs Life UDX RE - Kathleen Sweet 193 1st
#306 Dior's Jubiaba CD - Karol Paulus & Denise & Peter Simenauer 191.5 2nd
#305 Classique Dior Jack of all Trades CDX - Karol Paulus & Denise Simenauer NQ
#304 CH AGCH MACH5 Cammcastle's iCandy of Falkore UDX OM3 MXS2 PAD MJS2 PJD MFB MFBP T2B2 T2BP DJ - Elissa & Dr. Roger O'Sullivan                 NQ

Open B
HIT#305 Classique Dior Jack of all Trades CDX - Karol Paulus & Denise Simenauer 197.5 1st

#306 Dior's Jubiaba CD - Karol Paulus & Denise & Peter Simenauer 197 2nd
Schip 1st/HIT#301 CH Minneka Abugs Life UDX RE - Kathleen Sweet 195.5 3rd
Schip 2nd#303 RACH Kiara Kool Dude CD RM2 RAE2 - Kathleen Sweet 192 4th

#304 CH AGCH MACH5 Cammcastle's iCandy of Falkore UDX OM3 MXS2 PAD MJS2 PJD MFB MFBP T2B2 T2BP DJ - Elissa & Dr. Roger O'Sullivan                 NQ

Open A
#321 Criscross Brooker Wee MS CD RN CAA RATO CGC TKI - Kathy George-Guth 186.5 1st
#322 Delamer Polynesian Princess CD RN - Dan Mullaney NQ

Novice B
#331 Wolfepac’s Rumor Has It BN RN - Cassandra Doss 181.5 1st

Optional Titling
Beg Nov B

#342 AE's Double Hot Dot Com - Melissa Slavik Doyle 193.5 1st
#341 Scentsible Spriggan - Ann Leist NQ

Beg Nov A
#346 Tom's Patrick of Birdpatch - Ellen Tom 190 1st
#345 Lakewind Flyin' Canoe de Sang Bleu - Laura Wilson & Maureen Garrity NQ

Pref Novice
#352 CH Barone's Imagine That CD BN RN - Martha Koole 187.5 1st
#353 AE's Little Bit Lucky BN RN CGC - Ellen Schwab 179 2nd

Regular
Utility B

HC#304 CH AGCH MACH5 Cammcastle's iCandy of Falkore UDX OM3 MXS2 PAD MJS2 PJD MFB MFBP T2B2 T2BP DJ - Elissa & Dr. Roger O'Sullivan               187 1st
#305 Classique Dior Jack of all Trades CDX - Karol Paulus & Denise Simenauer NQ
#306 Dior's Jubiaba CD - Karol Paulus & Denise & Peter Simenauer NQ
#301 CH Minneka Abugs Life UDX RE - Kathleen Sweet NQ

Obedience Trial #2 - Kathleen Cook, Judge



Schipperke Specialties Results
Utility A

#311 Silver Sienna CDX BN GN RE AX MXJ - Lynnette Gandl Abs

Open B
HIT#305 Classique Dior Jack of all Trades CDX - Karol Paulus & Denise Simenauer 195.5 1st
Schip 1st/HIT#301 CH Minneka Abugs Life UDX RE - Kathleen Sweet 190.5 2nd

#304 CH AGCH MACH5 Cammcastle's iCandy of Falkore UDX OM3 MXS2 PAD MJS2 PJD MFB MFBP T2B2 T2BP DJ - Elissa & Dr. Roger O'Sullivan                 187 3rd
#306 Dior's Jubiaba CD - Karol Paulus & Denise & Peter Simenauer NQ
#303 RACH Kiara Kool Dude CD RM2 RAE2 - Kathleen Sweet NQ

Open A
#322 Delamer Polynesian Princess CD RN - Dan Mullaney NQ
#321 Criscross Brooker Wee MS CD RN CAA RATO CGC TKI - Kathy George-Guth NQ

Novice B
#332 Szimfonia Dobol a Ritmusra PCD BN RA OAP NJP - Lynnette Gandl 171 1st

Novice A
Schip 1st#335 GCH Oasis Fasten Your Seatbelts RI BCAT CGC TKP - Danielle Muessigbrodt & Larry Wolfe & Melanie Pacanowski 181 1st

Optional Titling
Beg Nov B

#342 AE's Double Hot Dot Com - Melissa Slavik Doyle 191.5 1st
#341 Scentsible Spriggan - Ann Leist Abs

Beg Nov A
#346 Tom's Patrick of Birdpatch - Ellen Tom 199 1st

Pref Novice
#352 CH Barone's Imagine That CD BN RN - Martha Koole 190 1st
#351 AE's Harness the South CD BN RI FDC CGC TKN - Ellen Schwab NQ
#353 AE's Little Bit Lucky BN RN CGC - Ellen Schwab NQ

Rally Trial #1 - Kathleen Cook, Judge
Master

THQ#407 Jade Mist Draco Raven Moon UDX PCD OM1 BN GN GO RM2 RAE - Hallie Ray 99 1st
#408 Evelyn RM2 RAE CGC TKI - Zachary Dietrick 96 2nd
#401 One Hundred Proof Spirit of Willowrun CD BN RE FCAT2 - Sue Morgan 93 3rd
#409 RACH2 Lovable Tanzania of Serengeti CD RM5 RAE4 FDC THDA DM DSX7 ASA AJX HDJ CGCA CGCU TKA - Susan Sheftic 93 4th

Schip 1st/THQ#403 Fundamental FIre Meek Imp CD BN RAE DCAT RATI RATN CGC TKA VHMA - Justus Reichert 82
Schip 2nd#402 GCHS Aned's Blaise CD BN RE FDC FCAT CGCA CGCU TKA ATT - Cheryl Pullen & Kathryn Pullen & MaryAnn Simanek 80



Schipperke Specialties Results
Excellent B

HC#407 Jade Mist Draco Raven Moon UDX PCD OM1 BN GN GO RM2 RAE - Hallie Ray 100 1st
Schip 1st/HC#403 Fundamental FIre Meek Imp CD BN RAE DCAT RATI RATN CGC TKA VHMA - Justus Reichert 98 2nd

#408 Evelyn RM2 RAE CGC TKI - Zachary Dietrick 97 3rd
#409 RACH2 Lovable Tanzania of Serengeti CD RM5 RAE4 FDC THDA DM DSX7 ASA AJX HDJ CGCA CGCU TKA - Susan Sheftic 97 4th
#401 One Hundred Proof Spirit of Willowrun CD BN RE FCAT2 - Sue Morgan 96

Schip 2nd#402 GCHS Aned's Blaise CD BN RE FDC FCAT CGCA CGCU TKA ATT - Cheryl Pullen & Kathryn Pullen & MaryAnn Simanek 96
Schip 3rd#406 Tumbleweed's Party All the Time CD RA OA NAJ OF TKN - Dan Mullaney 77

Advanced B
#407 Jade Mist Draco Raven Moon UDX PCD OM1 BN GN GO RM2 RAE - Hallie Ray 100 1st
#409 RACH2 Lovable Tanzania of Serengeti CD RM5 RAE4 FDC THDA DM DSX7 ASA AJX HDJ CGCA CGCU TKA - Susan Sheftic 99 2nd
#401 One Hundred Proof Spirit of Willowrun CD BN RE FCAT2 - Sue Morgan 98 3rd
#408 Evelyn RM2 RAE CGC TKI - Zachary Dietrick 97 4th

Schip 1st#403 Fundamental FIre Meek Imp CD BN RAE DCAT RATI RATN CGC TKA VHMA - Justus Reichert 97
Schip 2nd#402 GCHS Aned's Blaise CD BN RE FDC FCAT CGCA CGCU TKA ATT - Cheryl Pullen & Kathryn Pullen & MaryAnn Simanek 97
Schip 3rd#404 Delamer Polynesian Princess CD RN - Dan Mullaney 88
Schip 4th#405 Doreve's Just Reeta Mae - Serena Stephenson 87

Advanced A
Schip 1st#415 Lakewind Flyin' Canoe de Sang Bleu - Laura Wilson & Maureen Garrity 95 1st

Intermediate
#421 Hickey's Ada - Rebecca Hickey 99 1st
#423 Wolfepac’s Rumor Has It BN RN - Cassandra Doss 98 2nd
#426 Tom's Patrick of Birdpatch - Ellen Tom 94 3rd

Schip 1st#427 RusticVali's Call Me the Breeze RN - Brenda Boell & John Hinrichsen 91 4th
#425 Hickey's Crosley - Rebecca Hickey 80
#424 Scentsible Spriggan - Ann Leist Abs
#422 Henry Buckles - Ellen Tom Abs

Novice B
Schip 1st#431 TopperLynS Serendipity at Draco TKN - Hallie Ray 85 1st

Novice A
#436 Tawny Girl CGC - Dan Denney & Kirsten Denney 87 1st
#435 Kiara-N-Sarava All Fun and Games - Anne Morrison & Casey Morrison Abs

Master
HTQ#407 Jade Mist Draco Raven Moon UDX PCD OM1 BN GN GO RM2 RAE - Hallie Ray 100 1st
Schip 1st/HTQ#402 GCHS Aned's Blaise CD BN RE FDC FCAT CGCA CGCU TKA ATT - Cheryl Pullen & Kathryn Pullen & MaryAnn Simanek 98 2nd

Rally Trial #2 - Kathleen Cook, Judge



Schipperke Specialties Results
#409 RACH2 Lovable Tanzania of Serengeti CD RM5 RAE4 FDC THDA DM DSX7 ASA AJX HDJ CGCA CGCU TKA - Susan Sheftic 98 3rd

Schip 2nd#403 Fundamental FIre Meek Imp CD BN RAE DCAT RATI RATN CGC TKA VHMA - Justus Reichert 87 4th
#408 Evelyn RM2 RAE CGC TKI - Zachary Dietrick 86
#401 One Hundred Proof Spirit of Willowrun CD BN RE FCAT2 - Sue Morgan 77

Excellent B
#401 One Hundred Proof Spirit of Willowrun CD BN RE FCAT2 - Sue Morgan 99 1st

HC#407 Jade Mist Draco Raven Moon UDX PCD OM1 BN GN GO RM2 RAE - Hallie Ray 98 2nd
Schip 1st#406 Tumbleweed's Party All the Time CD RA OA NAJ OF TKN - Dan Mullaney 98 3rd

#408 Evelyn RM2 RAE CGC TKI - Zachary Dietrick 98 4th
#409 RACH2 Lovable Tanzania of Serengeti CD RM5 RAE4 FDC THDA DM DSX7 ASA AJX HDJ CGCA CGCU TKA - Susan Sheftic 97

Schip 2nd/HC#403 Fundamental FIre Meek Imp CD BN RAE DCAT RATI RATN CGC TKA VHMA - Justus Reichert 96
Schip 3rd#402 GCHS Aned's Blaise CD BN RE FDC FCAT CGCA CGCU TKA ATT - Cheryl Pullen & Kathryn Pullen & MaryAnn Simanek 93

Advanced B
#423 Wolfepac’s Rumor Has It BN RN - Cassandra Doss 99 1st
#407 Jade Mist Draco Raven Moon UDX PCD OM1 BN GN GO RM2 RAE - Hallie Ray 99 2nd

Schip 1st#403 Fundamental FIre Meek Imp CD BN RAE DCAT RATI RATN CGC TKA VHMA - Justus Reichert 98 3rd
Schip 2nd#404 Delamer Polynesian Princess CD RN - Dan Mullaney 98 4th

#409 RACH2 Lovable Tanzania of Serengeti CD RM5 RAE4 FDC THDA DM DSX7 ASA AJX HDJ CGCA CGCU TKA - Susan Sheftic 97
Schip 3rd#402 GCHS Aned's Blaise CD BN RE FDC FCAT CGCA CGCU TKA ATT - Cheryl Pullen & Kathryn Pullen & MaryAnn Simanek 97
Schip 4th#405 Doreve's Just Reeta Mae - Serena Stephenson 97

#401 One Hundred Proof Spirit of Willowrun CD BN RE FCAT2 - Sue Morgan 96
#408 Evelyn RM2 RAE CGC TKI - Zachary Dietrick Abs

Advanced A
Schip 1st#415 Lakewind Flyin' Canoe de Sang Bleu - Laura Wilson & Maureen Garrity 98 1st

Intermediate
#421 Hickey's Ada - Rebecca Hickey 99 1st

Schip 1st#427 RusticVali's Call Me the Breeze RN - Brenda Boell & John Hinrichsen 97 2nd
#425 Hickey's Crosley - Rebecca Hickey 94 3rd
#426 Tom's Patrick of Birdpatch - Ellen Tom Abs
#424 Scentsible Spriggan - Ann Leist Abs
#422 Henry Buckles - Ellen Tom Abs

Novice B
Schip 1st#431 TopperLynS Serendipity at Draco TKN - Hallie Ray 96 1st

Novice A
#436 Tawny Girl CGC - Dan Denney & Kirsten Denney 89 1st
#435 Kiara-N-Sarava All Fun and Games - Anne Morrison & Casey Morrison Abs
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Sweepstakes - Char Rutar, Judge
Puppy
6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs

#15 Sea Delamer Sailing with Desangbleu - Krista Nuovo-Roe 1st
#17 Skye N Ebony Sands Under the Harvest Moon - Lisa Haines & Jennifer McBride 2nd
#31 Delamer Lost at Sea with Dideb - Debbie Studwell & Krista Nuovo-Roe & Debbie Dellamonica Abs

9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs
BOSw#23 Delamer SummerStorm L'Chateau Blanc - Sandra Lovelace & Krista Nuovo-Roe 1st

#21 FullMoon Ramar Black Wing of Fire - Marsha Schafer 2nd

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
#29 Oasis In It to Win It with Delamer - Larry Wolfe & Melanie Pacanowski & Krista Nuovo-Roe 1st
#163 Skyfyre's Holiday in Havana - Leisl Shagen & Del Shagen & Gretchen Keim 2nd
#27 Kleingaul's Spirit Guide For Blackjack - Lee Ann Stusnick & Kathy Gaul-Montgomery 3rd

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#46 FullMoon Whispers in the Wind - Kristin Morrison & Ruth Levesque 1st
#48 Delamer Sunshine on the Boardwalk - Krista Nuovo-Roe 2nd
#6 FullMoon Whispers in the Dark - Kristin Morrison & Ruth Levesque 3rd
#8 DeTurenne Glitter in the Air - Nathalie Lussier & Pamela Whittles 4th
#24 DeTurenne The Tide Is High - Nathalie Lussier & Pamela Whittles
#12 Crosswind's Expedition to Cloud 9 - Mariah Jeon & Kathy Davis
#22 Dideb's Just Keep Swimming to Delamer - Debbie Studwell & Krista Nuovo-Roe & Debbie Dellamonica Abs
#20 Crosswind's Flying thru the Clouds - Kathleen Davis & Joseph Davis Abs

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
BISw#28 Delamer Island Girl - Krista Nuovo-Roe 1st

#72 Franhowil Hot Gossip with FullMoon - Lindsey McLachlan & Joanne McLachlan & Kristin Morrison 2nd
#34 Delamer Summer More Fun L'Chateau Blanc - Krista Nuovo-Roe 3rd
#26 Mystik's Bea Still My Heart - Charlene Gunville 4th

12 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
#30 Whispering Pines Black Widow at Foxfyre - Jessica Plourde & Robin MacFarlane 1st
#32 Zephyr-Beadale Coquettish GiGi - Maureen Garrity & Arleen Meininger & Susan Garrity Abs

Veteran
8 years & under 10 years Dogs

BOSw#71 Kurakuma's Heart Full of Mischief - Katharine Baptiste & Oleksandr Lazurka 1st
#73 GCHS Aned's Blaise CD BN RE FDC FCAT CGCA CGCU TKA ATT - Cheryl Pullen & Kathryn Pullen & MaryAnn Simanek 2nd
#181 GCHS Sarava's Peacemaker with Kiara - Sara Name & Gary & Vicki Hester 2nd
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10 years & under 12 years Dogs

#83 GCH Sheradin Hey Good Lookin' TKN - Kimbra Fickas & Diane Harris 1st
#79 GCH Ebony Sands In the Black with Seasun - Kathy Navarrete & Lisa Haines and Grant & Anita Fredricks 2nd
#81 GCH Shalako N Kenbe's Lucky Draw RI - Lynne Ray & Bill Ray 3rd
#75 GCHB Chatelet Ebonorth Frankly My Dear BN RN FDC CGC TKN - Barbara Moore Abs

12 years & over Dogs
#87 GCH Hargo's Heartbreak at Shadow CGC - Mary Cox 1st

8 years & under 10 years Bitches
#84 CH Mardeck N' Deloran's Seraphim - Marcy Roberts 1st
#88 CH Tumbleweed's Victoria's Stairway to Heaven - Michele Kasten 2nd

10 years & under 12 years Bitches
BISw#90 GCHB Daradan's Wild at Heart - Dara Wilcox 1st

#92 GCHB Danzn Starz Mother Confessor - Kathy Lytle 2nd

Conformation - Jeffrey Bazell, Judge

6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs
RWD/Best Puppy#15 Sea Delamer Sailing with Desangbleu - Krista Nuovo-Roe 1st

#17 Skye N Ebony Sands Under the Harvest Moon - Lisa Haines & Jennifer McBride 2nd

9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs
#23 Delamer SummerStorm L'Chateau Blanc - Sandra Lovelace & Krista Nuovo-Roe 1st
#21 FullMoon Ramar Black Wing of Fire - Marsha Schafer 2nd

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
#25 Oasis The Dark Knight of Mardeck - Larry Wolfe & Melanie Pacanowski 1st
#27 Kleingaul's Spirit Guide For Blackjack - Lee Ann Stusnick & Kathy Gaul-Montgomery 2nd

Bred By Exhibitor Dogs
WD/BOW/Best BBE#33 Rivendel's Prince Of Thieves - Amy Halterman 1st

#29 Oasis In It to Win It with Delamer - Larry Wolfe & Melanie Pacanowski & Krista Nuovo-Roe 2nd
#35 Minneka's Play by the Rules - Dr Mary Kraus 3rd
#31 Delamer Lost at Sea with Dideb - Debbie Studwell & Krista Nuovo-Roe & Debbie Dellamonica Abs

American Bred Dogs
#41 Skydance's Luke Skywalker - Judy Dove & Cinda Waller Abs

Open Dogs
#51 Mardeck's The Magic Ingredient - E. Marlene Layng & Ursula Hutton 1st
#45 Danzn Starz N Daradan's Top Gun - Katherine Carmen & Kathy Lytle 2nd
#43 Daradan N Danzn Starz Little Spitfire RN CGC TKA - Doreen Frappier & Allison Frappier 3rd



Schipperke Specialties Results
#49 Blumoon N Ebony Sands Take It to the Bank - Lisa Haines & Grant & Anita Fredricks 4th
#47 Hutch's Dark Knight - Jennifer Hutchins & Heather Hutchins Abs

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#48 Delamer Sunshine on the Boardwalk - Krista Nuovo-Roe 1st
#6 FullMoon Whispers in the Dark - Kristin Morrison & Ruth Levesque 2nd
#12 Crosswind's Expedition to Cloud 9 - Mariah Jeon & Kathy Davis 3rd
#8 DeTurenne Glitter in the Air - Nathalie Lussier & Pamela Whittles 4th
#24 DeTurenne The Tide Is High - Nathalie Lussier & Pamela Whittles
#22 Dideb's Just Keep Swimming to Delamer - Debbie Studwell & Krista Nuovo-Roe & Debbie Dellamonica Abs
#20 Crosswind's Flying thru the Clouds - Kathleen Davis & Joseph Davis Abs

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#34 Delamer Summer More Fun L'Chateau Blanc - Krista Nuovo-Roe 1st
#26 Mystik's Bea Still My Heart - Charlene Gunville 2nd

12 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
#30 Whispering Pines Black Widow at Foxfyre - Jessica Plourde & Robin MacFarlane 1st
#32 Zephyr-Beadale Coquettish GiGi - Maureen Garrity & Arleen Meininger & Susan Garrity Abs

Amateur Owner Handler Bitches
#38 Delamer A Fish Called Wanda BCAT RATS - Carrie Christiansen & Krista Nuovo-Roe 1st
#42 Doreve’s Quintessential Spirit - Dorothy Clem 2nd
#40 Slavjanka Christal CGC TKN - Natassia Chong 3rd

Bred By Exhibitor Bitches
#28 Delamer Island Girl - Krista Nuovo-Roe 1st
#66 Doreve’s Priceless Treasure - Dorothy Clem & William E. McFarland 2nd
#46 FullMoon Whispers in the Wind - Kristin Morrison & Ruth Levesque 3rd
#44 Seacrest Shell Seeker - Kimberly Piszczek & Dale Piszczek 4th
#54 DeTurennes All I Ask of You - Nathalie Lussier & Pamela Whittles
#52 RusticVali's Call Me the Breeze RN - Brenda Boell & John Hinrichsen Abs

American Bred Bitches
WB#58 Delamer Summer Sand Elle - Krista Nuovo-Roe 1st

#62 Kiara-N-Sarava Let It Snow - Vicki Hester & Gary Hester & Sara Name 2nd
#64 Hutch's Black Clover for Lazio N Barbil - Michelle Worthington & Jennifer Hutchins & Barbara Murray 3rd
#60 Zephyr Wind of Leia's Legacy - David Haines & Mary Cox & Cynthia Lewis 4th

Open Bitches
RWB#72 Franhowil Hot Gossip with FullMoon - Lindsey McLachlan & Joanne McLachlan & Kristin Morrison 1st

#76 Delamer Summers Hot Cover Story - Krista Nuovo-Roe & Natasha Holowaty 2nd
#80 Delamer Salty Vibes BCAT - Sheryl Meyer 3rd
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#82 Kiara-N-Sarava Honor of the Game With Doreve - Dorothy Clem & Sara Name & Vicki Hester 4th
#50 FullMoon Some Like It Hot - Lindsey McLachlan & Joanne McLachlan & Kristin Morrison
#70 Zephyr She's Like a Hurricane at Doreve - Barbara Moore & Dorothy Clem Abs
#68 Renjen Spinnaker - Jill Burger Abs

BOB
Best of Breed Dogs

BOS#171 CH Whispering Pines Covert Op - Jessica Plourde & Michelle O'Brien & Lindsey & Joanne McLachlan
SD#187 GCHB Owyhee's The Labyrinth at Daydream - Brian Carbone

#167 CH Barbil Eye of the Tiger BCAT - Lynne Ray & Bill Ray
#163 Skyfyre's Holiday in Havana - Leisl Shagen & Del Shagen & Gretchen Keim
#169 CH Exmoor Mana Magic - E. Marlene Layng & Ursula Hutton
#155 GCH Ropaws Destiny's Tyme Traveler BN RN - Patricia Campbell
#189 GCH Rusticval's Trave'n Blue Skyz at Ropaws - Patricia Campbell & Brenda Boell
#159 GCH Seacrest Ocean Commotion - Kimberly Piszczek & Dale Piszczek
#191 GCHB Fyrstartr's The Midas Touch - Dr Mary Kraus & Michele Kasten & June Moore
#165 Ebony Sands N Telstar Mercury Rising - Lisa Haines & Vicki & Ken Marks
#157 GCH Raffinee Isle B Danc'n N the Rain RI FDC CAA FCAT2 SCN SIN SHDN CGCA CGCU TKA ATT - Julia F. Sadler
#181 GCHS Sarava's Peacemaker with Kiara - Sara Name & Gary & Vicki Hester
#173 CH Freon Victoria Run to You - Dr Mary Kraus & Michele Kasten & Margaret Ramsey
#161 GCHS Bonchien Trafalgar Square - Susan Altmeyer Abs

Best of Breed Bitches
BOB#218 GCHS DeLamer Suzi Sells Sushi on the Boardwalk - Krista Nuovo-Roe
SB#216 GCHB Rivendel's Belle of the Ball - Amy Halterman & Sandra Middlebrooks
AOM#230 GCHS Mardecks Iridessa - Larry Wolfe & Melanie Pacanowski & E Marlene Layng
AOM#244 GCHB Rivendels Chasing Rainbows FDC TKN - Jaime Stanchina & Emma Stanchina & Amy Halterman
AOM#204 GCH Embrace's Chasing a Pot of Gold - Jaime Stanchina & Emma Stanchina

#228 GCHB Deloran's On Board Viking CGC - Leisl Shagen & Del Shagen & Gretchen Keim
#220 GCHB Deep Sea Back in Black - Sandra Lovelace & Spencer Lovelace
#232 GCH Fullmoon Little Ray of Sunshine - Katharine Baptiste & Kristin Morrison
#222 CH Dideb & Hobbiton Indiana Wants Me - Debra Dellamonica & Debbie Studwell & Laura Gilbert
#236 CH Delamer Summer Just Got Hotter - Larry Wolfe & Melanie Pacanowski & Krista Nuovo-Roe
#226 GCH Spindrift Little Nell RA OAP OJP OFP CGC TKN - Brenda Boell & John Hinrichsen & Lynn Brown
#240 CH Luvah's Shaking That Sassafras - Marcy Roberts
#224 CH Deep Sea Black Eyed Pea - Rose Ellen Stone & Jo Ann Giovinetti Abs
#208 CH Doreve's True Magic at Daydream - Brian Carbone Abs
#250 GCH Kiara Brandy on My Mind with Sarava - Vicki Hester & Gary Hester & Sara Name Abs
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#248 CH Delamer Barefoot in the Bahamas - Krista Nuovo-Roe Abs

Non-regular
8 years & under 10 years Dogs

#71 Kurakuma's Heart Full of Mischief - Katharine Baptiste & Oleksandr Lazurka 1st
#73 GCHS Aned's Blaise CD BN RE FDC FCAT CGCA CGCU TKA ATT - Cheryl Pullen & Kathryn Pullen & MaryAnn Simanek Abs

10 years & under 12 years Dogs
AOM/NOHS/Best Vet#77 GCHG Daradan's On the Fast Track - Dara Wilcox & Betty Rego 1st

#81 GCH Shalako N Kenbe's Lucky Draw RI - Lynne Ray & Bill Ray 2nd
#79 GCH Ebony Sands In the Black with Seasun - Kathy Navarrete & Lisa Haines and Grant & Anita Fredricks 3rd
#83 GCH Sheradin Hey Good Lookin' TKN - Kimbra Fickas & Diane Harris 4th
#75 GCHB Chatelet Ebonorth Frankly My Dear BN RN FDC CGC TKN - Barbara Moore Abs

12 years & over Dogs
#87 GCH Hargo's Heartbreak at Shadow CGC - Mary Cox 1st

8 years & under 10 years Bitches
#86 GCHG Kiara LJ Kool Kool LJJ - Vicki Hester & Gary Hester 1st
#84 CH Mardeck N' Deloran's Seraphim - Marcy Roberts 2nd
#88 CH Tumbleweed's Victoria's Stairway to Heaven - Michele Kasten 3rd

10 years & under 12 years Bitches
AOM#90 GCHB Daradan's Wild at Heart - Dara Wilcox 1st

#92 GCHB Danzn Starz Mother Confessor - Kathy Lytle Abs

Junior Showmanship - Char Rutar, Judge

Open
Best Jr#J5 Emma Stanchina - GCHB Rivendels Chasing Rainbows FDC TKN 1st


